

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.N.Pandey,Adv (Proxy) for
Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

19.07.2017

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is unable to put in appearance.

Renotify on 11th December, 2017 along with W.P.(C) No.3698/2015.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 19, 2017/sv