

\$~8

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S N Pandey, proxy counsel for
Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

11.12.2017

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed.

In view of the order-sheet dated 12.03.2013, learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that no rejoinder is called for. Accordingly, right to file the rejoinder is closed.

Pleadings are complete. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with the judicial precedents within four weeks.

Re-notify on 17.05.2018 along with **WP(C) No. 3698/2015**.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2017/P