



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashmi B.Singh, Advocate

AND

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Rashmi B.Singh, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

27.07.2018

1. Parties are directed to file brief written synopsis, not exceeding two-three pages, citing relevant case law, if any, within eight weeks, with advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 22nd January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JULY 27, 2018

'hkaur'