



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8047/2010**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through **Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through **Ms.Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

22.01.2019

The parties have not filed the synopsis in terms of the last order. Learned counsel for the parties pray for one last opportunity of four weeks to do the needful.

It is made clear that in case the synopsis are not filed within the time so granted, the matter shall be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

List on 25th April, 2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 22, 2019/aa