

\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, proxy
counsel.

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **06.02.2020**

An adjournment is sought on account of indisposition of the learned
counsel for DTC.

At request, renotify on 08.10.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

AB