



\$~45 & 46.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi & Ms. Damini
Vishwakarma, Advocates

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi & Ms. Damini
Vishwakarma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel appearing for Delhi Transport Corporation seeks and is granted four weeks time as a last opportunity to file calculations as per



order dated 25.11.2019.

List on 26.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 20, 2023

ns