



\$~3 and 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8047/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

4

+ **W.P.(C) 3698/2015**

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the matter may be referred for mediation.
2. Accordingly, the parties are referred for mediation to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
3. The parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 25th July, 2025 at 03:00 PM.
4. List before the Court on 18th November, 2025.
5. In the event the mediation proceedings are not successful, the Court



shall hear the present matters on merits on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 22, 2025/at