



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

18+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh,
Advocate.

19+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh,
Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

1. The matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. However, it is informed by the learned counsels for the parties that they could not appear before the Mediation Centre and, therefore, they pray that they will appear on the date given by Court.

2. In view of the above, the parties shall appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 24th November, 2025 at 4:00 P.M.



3. List before the Court on 22nd December, 2025 for awaiting report.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/ *p/kj*