



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singi, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singi, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

1. The parties are directed to file their Written Submissions along with the Compilation of Judgments, if any, within a period of four weeks from today, in case the same have not already been filed.
2. List the matter for arguments on 29th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 27, 2026*/pt/rm*