



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011683892010

+ **W.P.(C) 8047/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.
(through VC)

Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Dealing
Assistant.

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

CNR No. DLHC011381132015

+ **W.P.(C) 3698/2015**

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.
(through VC)

Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Dealing
Assistant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. On request of learned counsel for the Delhi Transport Corporation (DTC), list on 02.11.2026.

2. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

'KDK'